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The County Team 
as at 09.10.18 

Position Name Email address 

County Commissioner David Clark jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

Deputy County Commissioner Karen Askwith karenaskwith123@btinternet.com 

County Chairman Ian Railton ian.railton@ntlworld.com 

County Treasurer Michael Ward mward77812@aol.com 

County Secretary Sue Dunn sue.dunn@ntlworld.com 

Youth Commissioners 

County Youth Commissioner Steven Trotter stevenjtrotter@hotmail.com 

Deputy County Youth Commissioner Bethan Lynas bethanlynas@hotmail.com 

Deputy County Youth Commissioner Elliott Bradburn smelliott676@googlemail.com 

Assistant County Commissioners and Advisers 

ACC Beaver Scouts Steve Barwell stevebarwell001@gmail.com 

ACC Cub Scouts Peter Chaney p.chaney@hotmail.co.uk 

ACC Scouts Paul Elliott elliottmodelmaking@hotmail.co.uk 

ACC Explorers LottiPuryer cpuryer@googlemail.com 

ACC Network Tom Shields thomas.shields94@yahoo.co.uk 

ACC Young Leaders Mark McGurk mark_mcgurk@hotmail.co.uk 

ACC Activities Dave Yardley d.yardley@ntlworld.com 

County D of E Adviser  Dave Yardley d.yardley@ntlworld.com 

Manager of the Activity Permit Scheme (MAPS) Dave Yardley d.yardley@ntlworld.com 

County Water Activities Adviser Andrew Devereux andrew.devereux24@gmail.com 

County Mountain Adviser Dave Yardley d.yardley@ntlworld.com 

County Safety Adviser Andrew Burrows andrewburrows30@yahoo.co.uk 

ACC International Doug Corbin dandscorbin@ntlworld.com 

ACC Development Elliott Bradburn smelliott676@googlemail.com 

County Chaplain Rev. Paul Hargreaves chaplain@clevelandscouts.org.uk 

County Appointments Chairman Frank Rose elizabeth.rose@ntlworld.com 

County Appointments Secretary Sue Corbin dandscorbin@ntlworld.com 

County Safeguarding Co-ordinator (interim) David Clark jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

County Additional Needs Adviser Jane Harvey additionalneeds@clevelandscouts.org.uk 

 

Raven Gill County Camp Site 
County Camp Site (Raven Gill) Chairman Matthew Mitchell mitch.scouts@sky.com 
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Chief Warden (Raven Gill) Doug Corbin dandscorbin@ntlworld.com 

Raven Gill SAS Unit Manager Gary Worthington garyzxr400@gmail.com 
 

Media and Communications 
County Media Manager Karen Shields karen.shields14@gmail.com 

County Website Manager Brian Filmer brian_filmer@yahoo.com 

Cleveland Courier Editor Sue Corbin dandscorbin@ntlworld.com 
 

District Commissioners 
Tees Valley North (interim) David Clark jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

Stockton, Thornaby and District Shaun Jones dc@stocktonthornabydistrictscouts.com 

Middlesbrough (interim) David Clark jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

Redcar and Eston Michael Walsh mjwalsh24@hotmail.com 

East Cleveland Rachel Hannah rachelhannahchloe@yahoo.co.uk 
 

District Chairs 
Tees Valley North (interim) Ian Railton ian.railton@ntlworld.com 

Stockton, Thornaby and District Vacant dc@stocktonthornabydistrictscouts.com 

Middlesbrough Geoff Cox paulgeoffcox@outlook.com 

Redcar and Eston Sharron Baldam sharronbaldam1@live.co.uk 

East Cleveland Vacant rachelhannahchloe@yahoo.co.uk 
 

2019 County Camp 

2019 Camp Chief Karen Askwith karenaskwith123@btinternet.com 
 

2019 World Scout Jamboree Contingent 
Contingent Leader Kathryn Rose kathrynrose.kr@gmail.com 

Leader Paul Elliott elliottmodelmaker@hotmail.co.uk 

Leader Clare Hoyland clare.hoyland@gmail.com 
 

Training 
Interim County Training Manager David Clark jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

Courses Administrator Ian Railton ian.railton@ntlworld.com 
 

First Response Training 
First Response Trainer Phillip Hobson 1stresponse@clevelandscouts.org.uk 
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First Response Trainer Peter Chaney 1stresponse@clevelandscouts.org.uk 

First Response Trainer Steve Barwell Stevebarwell001@gmail.com 

First Response Trainer Clare Hoyland clare.hoyland@gmail.com 
 

Local Training Managers 

Tees Valley North Contact the CTM jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

Stockton, Thornaby and District Pauline Hyam p.hyam@ntlworld.com 

Middlesbrough Dennis Ford dennis@denfred.eclipse.co.uk 

Redcar and Eston Contact  the CTM jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

East Cleveland Contact the CTM jamesdavidclark@msn.com 
 

Nights Away Advisers 

Nights Away Adviser David Clark jamesdavidclark@msn.com 

Nights Away Adviser Ivor Huskinson id_huskinson@hotmail.com 

Nights Away Adviser Dennis Ford dennis@denfred.eclipse.co.uk 

Nights Away Adviser Sue Dunn sue.dunn@ntlworld.com 

Nights Away Adviser Jim Innerd James.innerd@ntlworld.com 

Nights Away Adviser Karen Askwith karenaskwith123@btinternet.com 

 

 

 

 


